SiRUSA

RS R L FRRERAIS
INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINE

(ERRAEHEEE
INSTRUCTION AND PARTS LIST

K ' BMARISHRERCE

C€ KAULIN MFG. CO.UTD.



1.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)




g i
1

8 aizavesoassssississ

i
i
|

GO1-000040 _ TOP GOVER GASKET FRONT i H:]Eﬁjﬂ
_...G01-000041 ORRRY e R i i i
_G01-000042__  VANSHAFTTHRUSTSEEL e B
_G01-000043__ _ SCREW1l/edL=t8 - BT .
GO1-000044  CRUBBERPLUG e o BEE
EEE

[ BRBE

No Note Parts No. g ¥ &
t . GOI-000001 . FRAMESIDECOVERB o . B
2 # G01-000002 _ FRAME SIDE COVERB ) i o
3 [G01-000008 SCREW 11/64-401=10 ~ i
4 GOI-DOODD4 WASHER 45XBX05 phl_ W e L2
5 G01-000005 i3l
6 ~ G01-000006 i S
1 . __A_G[]I—[)DU[]U? e o - L i1
8 _ GO1-000008 . SCREW fI/6440Ls5 A
9 . _...:G01-000009 .. N et
0 G0I-000010  RUBBER CUSHION N 1
on . G01-000011 SIDE COVER(C) 1
_f2  #1 G01-000012 - ARM SIDE COVER ( M
3 G01-000013  SIDE COVER GASKET(C) L
.14 GO1-000014 _ SCREWII/G-0L-9 Y i
15 GO1-000015 _ FRAME SIDE COVER C o A
16 #1 G01-000016 _ FRAMESDECOVERC i
Ao GO1-000017  SCREW 11/64-401-22 1
18 GO1-DOOOYS, SOREWIMI/fGA-dOL=t4 = 72 i N
L1 G01-000019 .. CUsHiON ¥ N
LW G01-000020  FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (€) L HERS o
o .Go1-pooo21__.__ . SBECOVER e WAL S i
S 2 # G01-000022 LEFTSIDEGOVER ) 1
8 GDI-000023 B ) 1
Lo G01-000024 . S e . |
% 'G01-000025_ THREADTAKE-UPLEVEROI GUARD 1
L% # GO1-000028_ T 1
m_ . Gbi-ooo027 . CSOREWY/GOLSS IR A 1 A
8 GDI-000028  FACE COVER COMPLETE EiE
8 # GDI-000029  FACECOVERCOMPLETE —— 1 |
0 GO1-000030_ . GASKET -
] G01-000031 ) FACE PLATE GASKET (B)
& G01-000032  SCREW11/64-401=14
3 3 GO01-000033 . SGREW‘H!EHIIL# . = B
3 . G01-000034  RUBBERPLUG
& GO1-000035 _ TOP COVER g
35 001 IGDIS000038 o FIOROONER .
3 ,GUI'UOOUST___ ‘IHJRMGEARS‘IAFI’
(9 .GO1-000038__ .. .. GROUNDMARK & -
3 G01-000039 CSCREW i -
40
4

__ GO1-000045

#01  G01-000046

G01-000047

GO1-000048

GO1-000049

_G01-000050_ o

~_G01-000051_ " SCREW 11/64-40 L=

G01-000052 BALL SCREW . : B
G01-000053 CNUT 68 ———
G01-000054 _RUBBERPLUG
G01-000055

~ GO01-000056
GO1-000057

G01-000058 .. KNFESTOPLE
__GO1-000059 . NEBEHPLUG
_G01-000060 . SIDE COVER (A) GASKET

i p— 601000061 SDECOVERW) _

0 " G01-000062 =
GO1-000063
GO1-000064_

_ G01-0000865.

#W1 GO1-000086
G01-000067
G01-000068 _

o GO1-000069 e T

_GOi-000070 SGREWIUG'«-WL'W_ R A

GO1-000071 _ WASHER 45X8X05 . : :

_G01-000072 ATTENTIONSEAL b TR . L BERT

G01-000073 BEDSUDE . I

G01-000074 Beuscm'swns 'i 471

|
I

‘ b
i
LI
=
2
- 1 4
4
1 s
I
.8
e -s .
ol
ol
o 1.

L _?_._5__,__._

i

PO O Sy ) S ) R g e DY o S e o W e T ST

i

}

B T —
o
]
i
i

i

— e D= D D !ui_-_.<

|
i

G01-000075 _BEDOIL SHELDASM.

601000076 GEDOLSWEDSW | WEELE

~ G01-000077  SCREW 11/64-40L=5_ e panal]
G01-000078 £ OIL SIGHT WINDOW _ | B#

FIYFFRIIFILRBEIIRLBI



2 FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)---# BiEEB 22 &Rt

No Note Parts No.m#ies DESCRIF’TION £
L4 G02-000001 .. SAFETYPLATEASM. g M S
2 ~G02-000002 ___ SAFETY PLATE R : | #E# N S A ¢ |
3 G02-000003 _ SCREWMALSS o SR I O
4 . G02-000004 o JVNSHERABIONOR. oo o v oo o L o i )
5 G02-000005 T SAFETYPLATEWSTALLNGBASE | #emEE et ()
(]

7
8

G02-000006__ - SCREW_11/64-40 =11 S . |
: NUT 11/64-40 PR
WASHER SXIOSXI o 1 EE

WOOD SCREW DASL20
COVER MOUNTING BRACKETB
:G02-000011_ COVERMOUNTING BRACKETA
_#G02-000012_
L3 W1 G02-000013
LM [G02-000014
15 #01  G02-000015
16 #01 G02-000016 UScREw 1i/e0l=1
L A G02-000017 i | WASHERACKBANNE |




3.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS---F #h#5#%




No Note Parts No stz CRIPTION
a8

1 603-000001 HGE STUD
2 . G03-000002 SCREW 15/64-28 L8 Bk o Nt
8 G03-000008 oL WK e 1 B f
A Go3-0o0004 L WICK HOLDER - |- 0% 03
.8 603-000005 SRENVS-OLEAS e AETR !
8 G03-000006 OIL WICK SNAP RNG. e 4] 2

T GGQ‘OﬂﬂUﬂ? WN“.PIPE e ; dh:gﬂﬁ ) ]
-8 603-000008 WA SHAFT O T NP P) ;ﬁ’ﬁ.. 003
8 G03-000008 DRECTONLBEL = s
10 a0 G03-000010 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVERASM. i 1.

i 603-00001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH | ey ]

2 G03-000012 NEEDLE BAR CRANK g g&;m 1

1B G03-000013 NEEDLE BAR CRANK GO S ;

oW 603-000014 Nggﬁww COMETIGD. | AFRRLE .

5 G03-000015 LEFT SCREW | RN )

1 603-000018 OLL FELT WASHER b ER... f

" G03-000017 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER | 20N .
8 G03-000013 COUNTERWEIGHT ASK Rl f

9 G03-000019  SORE /32-28 L#16 R EP——

n G03-000020 ' SCREW 1/4-40 L5 t L H A

n_ .. Go3-00002i  SOREW 9/32-28L<165 S P )

Z 603000022 BUSHNG FRONT AT .

B 00000023  SCREW 15/64-28 L8 | MER 1
% G03-000024___ OLFELT : . B W

B GO3-00005_ OLWOK —~42 !
© % (03-000026 KMFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING  EI 1
2 G03-000027 NFE BAR DRIVIG ECCENTRIG - NEGhEEHT i

& G03-000028 SCREW 1/4-40 L8 R o DEBHRSH )

¥ G03-000029 T oL sEAL o ?

SRS L MAIN SHAFT BUSHING INTERMEDIATE A ‘

N 603000031 A i Al ] MERME .
@ G03-000032 © WORMASM a5 1

% G03-000033  SCREW 1490l i i

¥ 303-000034 THRUST COLLAR ASML D=1472 W12 o -4l @
«;‘: __ (03-000035 SCREW 1/4-40 L= 45 ;gﬂ {;}
% 603-000036 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLA T
LAl G03-000037 SCREW 1/4-40 L=45 s IMCER. (

% G03-000038  UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL ASM. e 0
L8 G03-000039 UPPER SHAFT REAR METAL , et~ RAREL.. camonnb

0 603-000040 OLSEAL e il )

“ G03-000041 'BEARING RETAINER o EE w

@ 603-000042 " SOREW 11/64-40L=85 {-RARH.. warsssibe L

@ G03-000043 FELTB r AT )
4. G03-000044 LOOSE PULLEY - 0
A G03-000045 RETANNGRNG®) e )

€ G03-000046 FELT-B GUDE - FK 0
A G03-000047 BEARNG D=00)S5 - A8 )

“ G03-000048 SCREW 15/64-28 L8 NS 7 SR .

;; G03-000049 SOREW 9/64-401=35 : :g : : ;

0 G03-000050 MAIN SHAFT THRUST ;- _

3 603-000051 " GASKeT FI THRUST SEEL | BIRAEEE i
.2 G03-000052 THRUST WASHERA. - | BR_ |
% G03-000053 BEARNG i 2
54 . 603'000054 SCﬁEw 1/4-40 L=50 i HEHA |

] G03-000085_ SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 o 1
% G03-000058 " DRVING PULLEY L 1
8 K2 G03-000057 SCREW (0 -EORN i
8 G03-000058 STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING | ST 1
% G03-000059  STOP-MOTION CAMPIN SLDE BLOCK - LREAAE 1

] 603-000060 BAKELIE SEGHENT | LRRRA 2
& G03-000081___ STOP-MOTION CAMPOSTIONPIN el !

R G03-000062 STOP MOTION Gl i |

8 603-000063  STOP MOTION GAM PRESSER PLATE (- +RE l
B G03-000084 ___ SCREN (1/6-40LsT - ABER. '

8 G03-000065  onwek o 3

®  G03-000066 oLWeK L Ae o
g; _#G03-000067 wsRE | k‘fgf&barﬁ 1

- S L7 s H
G03-000068 MAIN SHAFT THRUST WASHER (C) | tunEn i



4. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS——-TF 8f\37 8\ 45 &5 1%




T8 ooa00000  Bom

: wihHWMM”“d“GU¢ UUUUU{WJ m

T o04-000005
604000006 __

_.G04-000008_

3 N L

1 G04-000007
b
g

8 G04-000009 §
0 G04-000010 .
LD ¢ 71|
e G04-000012
W co4om0013
W c04-000014
U8 G04-000015
1 G04-000016

T God-000017
8 G04-000018

8 G04-000018
W G04-000020
co o G04-000021
B Go4-000022
AW1GMDWM&WM_

W Go4-000024

TENSION SPRIG
. CLANP SCREW

LATCH STOP SCREW

: HINGE PIN

......

 ADJUSTING SCREW

 BOBBIN CASEPOSTIORNGPUATE_ s, BER AR

 SOREN 11/6-4018 il
BRI T

AN i s i

 BUSHING ASMFRONT
oWk
" SOREW 15/64-28L8

' SCREW 1/4018

5 oo0000
oo

O 04000027

_ GEARBPNONASM.
imamumwm

0

M

0

ey

.\ BREIERE -
LognEiNE 0

B GO4-00008 .
29 T S
....._.....GU4 000031 ..

604000032
604000033
SOREW 1/4-40 L=70_

RN

ESI

PIMION ASM.

N G04-000036__

e

T

_G04-000038

 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER

IR

EUPHGHTS&MW

W G04-000041_

Lo Goa-0000e
B cow0oos
LM GO4-000044
E

& . G04-000045
& G04-000045

0 GO4-000047
8 coe-0000e8_
_G4-000049
EGﬂél 000050

O Go-d000e)

U G04-000039

- UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING

: SCREW

UWTHE

T THERRIERE o ?
e

T S—

gm ..... w. .

" NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER

- OIL WicK

'?&w

 RUBBER PLUG

1 -

- HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM

. BUSHNG

L1 -

0L ADJUSTING RUBBER

. HOOK OIL ADUUSTING SCREN

) ;Pcsmmscmw

T Gh-0000st

B G000

®__ 604-000053
W G04-000054

(OLSUPPLYFELTHOLER

" SOREW S/ LT
DI.S_I,!’ELYFH.T

' BOBBIN CASE ASM

b:) L4 —

T U]

.....

8

LM

8 W G4-000055
=4

604-000055

SPRNG

PLATE SPRING




5.RPESSER BAR & WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS-——ERR il 4+ 5 4%




fala]

sigiasisinivials

i

G05-000002
~G05-000003
G05-000004

. GOS 000006

_GUE 000008

e 06000008
..GO5-000010, . .. CONE
. G05-000011
il SO OVNT i
JG05-000013 ‘
__Gos-ooootd
... G05-000015_
__G05-000016_

G05-000017

~G05-000022__
G05-000023___

 G05-000024

 ressER R GUDE AT

605000005

605000007 SOREW1/4-#0L=8

. SCREW 11/64-40L=128
- PRESSER BAR| PDSITIBN BMGKEI'ASM.

- SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5

G05-000018__
S .IG[]E-000018 rerr T —
- .Gas_uﬂﬁuz[] s e e
_G05-000021

LTI R | T TSRO

“ W.}.;“:émm,w:".. v

T —— e \EHLEE

PRESSER FOOT _ P

_605-000027

G05-000025
 G05-000026

 WORK GLANIP CHECK SPRING R Eﬂﬁﬁﬁ
WORK CLANP CHECK SPRING SETPN(B) EBREES

' WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING . L aE

G05-000028

_ G05-000029_
N #2G05-000030_
2 G05-000031
G05-000032
605000033
G05-000034

" _'"'écos -000035

" 605-000042

"'Gos -000044

GO& 000045 N

‘GO5-000046
:G05-000047

" WORK GLANP CHECK . b —

| PRESSER T e
SCREW Y/MLE1S I

. WORK CLANP GARREER SRR

- WORKCLAMPCARRER . | R
 BRACKET COVER RET T
UBMEEEE

- SCREW 11/64-40L-8

MGESGEWD:&.HI'F&D

) '_".:Ifso5-ounnsajm_m_w )
G05-000039

" WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD

Eﬁiﬁ‘ﬁﬁ

__G05-000040_
G05-000041

....M o

405-000043 S

@mrf!__..."....,..

 WORK CLAWP

| CONNECTING PN

* SCREW 9/64-40 L= 85

lmeg
5]

e

 BEARNGARM
SET-SCREW

ﬁﬁﬁﬂmiﬁﬁﬁﬁ .

T LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD

NUT 15/64-28

°695 “0“U5mei_ifjm_.é
G05-000052

- LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT CRANK

©G05-000053

 SCREWMGL=16

_G05-000084_
GUE 000055_._,_, o
G{J& 000056

 WSHERGIGE

'_BE.LGRAIKRH.I.ERSTW
: ROLLER

" 605-000057

GOE 000058

£ T

NUT 15/64-28

605-000059

- NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUDE (B)

wapEan 1.




6.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS-———§#tiF AL 1548




No Note

.

Parts No.

(06-000001

606000002

G06-000003

~ G06-000004
G06-000008
~ 606-000006
_ G06-000007
G06-000008

G0G-000009
606-000010

~ GO6-0000M

G06-000012

G06-000013

G06-000014

_ SOUAREBLOCK
0

T /648

G06-000015
606000016

G0g-000017

~G06-000018
_G06-000018

~ G06-000020
...G06-000021__

G06-000022
. G06-000023 ;
GO6-000024

~ G06-000028
60600002

© G06-000028

G06-000027

G06-000028

G0g-000030

G06-000031

GOG-000032

G06-000033
G06-000034
G06-000033

 G06-000036

G06-000037

BUSHNG

FRAVEROCKSHATCRKASL

_ FRAMENEEDLEBARSHAFT

O TAPEREDPNSDND
EEDEBRCRAKFRON)
NEEDLE BAR CRANK (AR ASN

 HINGE SCREW D194 <6
T AN

T T .
 RUBBERRNG
0L WK _

SCREW 19/64-28012

NEEDLE BAR PTHAN. |
ROCK SAFT CONNECTION GUDE o
SCREWIVBCMOLEE

SCREW 11/64-40L=120

| T /6440

GO6-000038

G06-000039

G06-000040

-~ (06-000041

(G06-000042
G06-000043

 (06-000044

1
)

"

G06-000045
G06-000046

606-000047

G06-000048
G06-000049

 GOB-000050
606-000051

~ (06-000052

- (06-000053

OLFELTRETANER . .

. NEEDLE 13¢ NS
‘BUSHING

SOREW 1/68L7
KNIFE DRVING SHAFT ASVL

OL WK
| __nmsrcwnasun-ssavrm_
. SCREW [GbbB8LT
. NEEDLEBARFRAVE

SOREW 1L

nmwmx

POSTIONBRACKET
 OLFETFORMEEDIEBAR
OLFELTUPPER
 SCREW 9/64-40L=45
NEEDLE BAR COMNECTION

SCREW 9/64~40 L= 85
MEDLEBAR

NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUDE
SCREM 1/6-44 14
NEDLEOPXSSIN
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUDE
NEEDLE 14SE5 75

NEEDLE DPYS 414

SET-SCRE

OIL WICK
GRANK SLDE BLOCK

72
Tz

s
#4]

%@fﬁ

ﬁﬂiﬁﬂi

L

BEs

e
i
AR
25

Bl

FTEES

L

.

3
Bl

o W
B R
bR

Loay
s

)

BRh

G

. A

iR
.

it
it

i
LH]

e
e
CEh

i

. THwea®

S
SRR
B

Description %%
' i S




NG it




No Note

Parts No. g#ge
-G07-000001

T 607-000002

G07-000003
_.or-00004

G07-000005
(G07-000006

~ G07-000007

G07-000008
G07-000000
G07-000010 _
607-000011

G07-000012
G07-000013
GOT-000014

G07-000015

607-000016

G07-000017
G07-000018
G07-000019
G07-000020
G07-000021
(G07-000022
GO7-000023

(G07-000024

(G07-000025
G07-000026
G0T7-000027
G07-000028
G07-000029
G07-000030
G07-000031

G07-000032

G07-000033

(G07-000034
GO7-000035

G07-000036

607000038
G07-000039

__G07-000040

_G07-000041

G07-000037

G07-000042

07-000043
G07-000044
607-000045
G07-000048
607-000047

GO7-000048
G07-000049

G07-000050

GOT-000051
G07-000052
GO7-000053

_GO7-000054
:G07-000055

NITH/4

- STITCH WDTH REGULATING SCREW

SCREWS/16-18L=19
WM

NUTS/16-18

NEEDLE THROW REPOSTTIONING LEVER
SCREW 3/16-28L=l2
REPOSITIONING LVER TRP P ASH,
PN

L ——
REPOSITIONING LEVER TRIP PN
SHING ARM STOPPER RUBBER

REGULATING HINGE PIN

 REGULATING LEVER ASH.
. BELL CRANK
 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT

OIL WK

o, SCREW 11/64-40 =120
REGULATING LEVER BRACKET

REGULATING LEVER _

L SPRING

SOREN 1AL
SOREW 15/64-08L=12
 HINGE SOREM D= 194 H=43
ROLLER
- BEARING BRACKET

NUT 11/84-40

_ SCREW 11/64-00L=120

NEEOLETHRWHREPGSHTONNGSHAF?
SCREW 16/64-26 18

BEARNG BRACKETASK,

OIL WICK

CONNECTING PN

CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM.

OIL WICK

 CONNECTING FORKED LIK P

HUT 11/84-40
CONNECTING STUD ASH.
OIL WICK

CONNECTING STUD
SUSPENSION SCREW

 CONNEGTING FORKED LINK

SPRING
NUT 15/64-28

 SHING ARM STOPPER ASH.

SEAM WIDTH NDICATOR
SCREW 1/6-44 L=4

NG ARM STOPPER ASM,

REGULATING LEVER CORNECTION
REPOSITIONING LIVER LINK

SOREW 11/64-40 =120
. SPRING
HINGE SCREW D= 635 H= 4

Description ##

lﬁﬁﬁ%&ﬁﬁ "

Lo

ET

| B

| IBE
| maEg
i
El

| Bgte
| %

| 48

.
SR
s
=

<
Sps

@ﬂg;ﬂm?&“#ﬁ'mlﬁﬁmﬁﬁF'ﬂ
=
Se

Lol
26

P RE

=
HEE
.

3

i 5B g B e PR OB S XS oS BR 5B 0 %0 T 9% OB o S

N
%&%&Eﬁ%ﬁ .

| i

M.'ﬁmﬁﬁ .
| PLEEEEGE
, _;gﬁi%
et BT

i 1

| AR

0
0

(1)
n
(M
M

e

Dk et D et et s (A3 s s —a ea [



8 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS--- L B¢ 48




G000
T4 G0s-000003
T4 G08-000004

. PosTONPA
 NEEDLETHREAD TRMMERUPPER _

ﬂ&ﬁ%ﬁ%

WSt ER LR

B

"~ G08-000008
. Gog-poocoe
G08-000007
_G06-000008
003-000000

~ G08-000020

08-000021
R .
o000,

8000030 _

oos-000t0
aos-0000f1__
éG{}B-ﬂﬂBﬂlz‘h_M B
. Gos-o0o0ts
. Gos-oooore
__GOg-0ooo1s
G08-000016

 SCREW 15/64-281=1

 SCRBW 1/6-0LT8

CRMGESCRBWD=(RS
T

éﬁﬂ

By

WWWSHAFTGIEE

SGFHHBLW

wmmﬂ -

ETRRE
L
Ll

mmm

608-000017
 G08-000018

MWNE et

ol
(SRR

! Eﬁ%@%ﬁ?
RE

G0§-000019

RV CAM NSTALING PLATE ﬁ

| ﬁiﬁﬂﬁiﬁ -

HHGEWD:?N K30

G08-000024

T oﬂuuzﬁ__.,k.._._;fff__n
Hﬁﬁa”ﬂﬂﬁu Qﬁ,.a_,,,_ Rk
__G08-000021

R mwer—

SN0

SFN@G PIN 3.0K10
BRACKET

THEOTRMERPRIGA

- —
m SHAH w m o

o oos0000z
~G08-000029

THREAD TRIAVER SPRIG B

mmmwiﬁt

- NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT

‘smagﬁm

__';g_ﬁa.&aﬁa%ﬁm
gt

BTSN " — o i
R GOB-0000%1 IR T T 0

Brmp——— e g

e s

. G0s-000041
e eie-gotoaz

~GO8-000043_
008000044

_Gos-poo033
608000034
;_Gua 0008
R
~608-000038

R
LOOGGBRACKETLATCHAS

ige

MW'W{-“ I

e
L:3 I

lﬁﬁ]'

G08-000039

SOREW 113408

G08-000040

" HGE SOREW D450

%F

TR ST S ——— ——— SR

- .

E“‘ii

I

EWFWSH&

Lt

W

l&)T 1/6-4

;ﬁﬁ,

Coos-000045
G{}E 000046

aaa g

- 5“53
I__SGREWHHM!.:?B
- THREAD TRIHER HOLDER ASH

i ﬁﬁT

T

3 : 3;; . .. ”

R AL



8.B0BEIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENT & ~SHimi S Wil




No Note

L EED O ed O LT e €D D ek
i 3 E
f £

609-000004
609-000005
609-000008
609-000007

609-000008
~609-000008
. G09-000010
603-000011.
~G09-000012
~609-000013_
609-000014
_.G09-000015_
_G09-000016_
608-000017

_ Gog-000018_

G09-000019

..G09-000020,
~ G09-000021
G09-000022
_G0s-000023
o coo-ooo02d
G09-000025 |
G005
~509-000027
" G08-000028

G09-000029

(09-000030
~ G09-000031
 609-000032
_G09-000033
~ G09-000034

G09-000035

G09-0000%6
G09-000037
_ G09-000038

G09-000039
G09-000040

o
. G09-000042

(G09-000043

609-000044
609000045
1G09-000046
G09-000047 .

G03-000048

Parts No.

G- 000001;';;"_,_ e
 G03-000002
 G09-000003

SOREWIAHLA -

 BOBBNTHREADTRMMERLEER
 SOREW 11/64-401=48
WASHER 451201

 SCREW 9/64-40L=40
SOREW 9/64-40 %
 BOBBINPICKERSTOPPER
PRESERPLE
SOREWI/HOLET

 HINGE SCREW
 BOBBIN PICKER BRAGKET
- SOREW /64-40 L=

BOBBIN 'c'fENDER TRIP LATCH
SAFETYSTOPPER
 SCREW 11/64-40L5
PRESSER PLTE ADITIG SPRING
PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE
BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK

T 3168

'HINGE SC?EW[HSS#H
HNGESCREND=625 460
CBOBBNTHREADGUDE
SCREW 9/64-40L=4
T I5/68
 HINGE SOREWD= T4 e 6

BOBBIN THREAD TRMMER DRIVING LEVER

CCOMECTAGLNK
N yes
 HNGSTUD .

*HINGE SCREW D=104 - 64
BM SGEW T, Vil
SOREW 11/BH0LT

ROBBNPOGRPRESSERPE

mexmhan 4

N
g
_iﬂﬁ&

oo

| EIEE
8
&7

B
. )

......................

4EgR

L TRRE
A

| HELGR

| AEET

BEiER
8
| BESSER
2
BRGADERR
ﬁf-’e
R

Eiﬂxi@ﬁﬁ

BELER

R

ERSH]

BRAY
dusgh

Rl

45
REARY

g ar%&ﬁfi:[ "

P

.........




10.KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS-—-7] #F & Ehi5 48




No

Nofp

#02

L]

5

Description

T R

CEER

#al
waneH
L1 .

TRTETRDE

HEREH
5
L —
NfFER
47

R
TiEE
AR
%8
RDREER
847

| uknERE

Parts No. 845
G10-000001 - KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET
_G10-000002 SPRNGPINOX .
G10-000003 SCREW 11/644017
610-000004 . KNFE STOPLE\FER iy B N AN AN SR
~ G10-000005 SCREW [1/64-40L=48 .
...G10-000006 KNIFE STOP LEVERHINGESTUD
G10-000007 THREAD CHECKWIRE
G10-000008  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18
G10-000009 (KNFEBAR
G10-000010 *KNIFE ROD GUIDE PLATE A _
G10-000011 SCREW 11/64-40 L=
G10-000012  HINGESTUD
G10-000013 KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK
G10-000014 HINGE SCREW
G10-000015 NUT 1/4-40 _
G10-000016 KNIFE BAR POSITIONING BRACKET
G10-000017 SCREW 11/64-40 L=78
.G10-000018  KNFEHOLDER .
G10-000019 THRUST WASHER
_G10-000020 ~ SCREW M6 L=12
G10-000021__ 2 T S —
G10-000022 WASHER 5KIOSKI
G10-000023  SCREW 3/16-32L=65
G10-000024  KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER
/G10-000025  SCREW 11/64-40L=80
G10-000026_ SPRING
~G10-000027  HINGE SCREW D=55H=5
(G10-000028 KNIFE BAR STOPPER ASM.
. G10-000020 KNIFE BARSTOPPER
.. G10-000030 . . STOPPERBUSH
.G10-000031 NUT 3/8-28
G10-000032 HINGE SCREW D=1 H=20
G10-000033 NUT 5/16-14
G10~000034 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT
.,G10-000035 . TENSION SPRING
G10-000036,_ . LATGH
G10-000037  SCREW 1/4-24 =95
__Gfo-pooo3s KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK
~G10-000039 COLWICK
G10-000040 OL WICK HOLDER
_ G10-000041  SCREWO/B4-40L:8
(G10-000042 SCREWMSL=
G10-000043 'HNGESCREWD=11.41H=90
~ G10-000044 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT
G10-000045 SPACER
G10-000046 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BELL CRANK
(G10-000047 SCREW 11/64-40 =155
:G10-000048 NUT 11/84-40
G10-000049 HINGE SCREW D=11,11 H=90
G10-000050__ HOOKPINNUT
G10-000051 HOOKPN
G10-000052 HING STUD
G10-000053 SCREW 15/64-28 L8
G10-000054 TENSION SPRING
G10-000055 RATCHET PAWL (B)
G10-000056 HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A ASM.
G10-000057 HOOK DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A
G10-000058 SPRING SUSPENSION ... e s
'G10-000059 THHEADGUTHMGUMKSPNNGHACK_
G10-000060 TENSION SPRING
_G10-000061 HINGE SCREW D= 53 H=2.2
G10-000062  DRVINGROD
'G10-000063 TENSION SPRING
'G10-000064  SUSPENSION SCREW
G10-000065 FINGER
_G10-000066 ~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 638
~ G10-000067 ___POSTIONNGPIN(B)
G10-000068 CNUTS/M6-18
G10-000069 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT

naﬂ'

it
#4]

Ry

=
]

TREBN

'ﬂﬁ¢ﬁﬁ i

Tt LsReT

| TEEBE

#8

| BARY
_BE

T4 B

| TR

4
BT
HﬁI%Mﬁ

Aﬁﬁﬂ

THFEBEREE
pilEs e A

. -

. Bxe
| W
| SRR
BT

TS B e T
qwgﬁﬁﬁﬁmm

LT




11.FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS-—-{#&} RN RS M EE




No Note

____GH ﬂﬂUUUT_.,“.,..__
G11-000002

611-000003
G11-000004

... G11-000006
G11-000007

Parts No,

G11-000005

G11-000008

U G11-000010

~GI1-000011
G11-000012

G11-000013

G11-000014
G11-000015_
G11-000016
G11-000017

_G11-000018_____

_G11-000021

GI1-000019
G11-000020

G11-000022

G11-000023
G11-000024
G11-000025

G11-000026
611-000027
G11-000028

_Gn-000031
~ G11-000032

 G11-000029

G11-000030

G11-000033
G11-000034
G11-000035
G11-000036
G11-000037

G11-000038
:G11-000039_
:G11-000040

...............

_G11-000044_

_Gi1-o00048

(G11-000041

G11-000042

G11-000043
G11-000045

G11-000047

CLUTCH COLLAR ASM

_"__',,”,"_'_'f'f_cLurcH COLAR
CGri-00000

CCAMDRVNGSTWO

" HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEARLEFT
... HANDLE CRANK BEVEL GEAR ASM.

SOREW 15/64-28=47
~ SCREW 3/16-321=6
-HANDLE i
 HANDLE SHAFT
FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASM.
 SCREW 144016

. THRUSTWASHR
" FEED CAM SHAFT

FEED CAM

WASHER 98X240126

ey REPING SEGUENT NOZ
 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1

Descnpnon

'WMWMN;W; 

SCREW 3/16-28129

R

ERRETH
4]

FEED CAMDRVING WORMWHEEL

sl

|
_ FEEDCAMORVNGWORMWHEELSHAFT !
|

SPUR GEAR (123)

SCREW 1/4~40156
THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11.11 We10
SCREW 1/4~40 L=45

SCREW 3/6-18 L=15
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14

BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B)

 KNFETRPPING SEGMENT
* TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT

TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 2

BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 (B)
LOW-SPEED CAM

STOPPERCAM
- CLUTCH SPRiNG

OLUTCH SPRING

| TR

“a&zﬁﬁﬁm

OREDIE

Edi%

ks nhivis
sHanETAS

R N
Ik

F

THRETEE

FYRIEE
FUHA

"&ﬁ%ﬁ N
Rl
&3

i
1N
JERAH

il
BaH7

e )

ENiEHRARY
O
1R
THELH
EEOE
| ho
g

“ﬁﬂﬁuiﬁ?ﬁﬁ -







i

u
O

14
15

ros——

24

25

?.3 ;

N
. ;_ ..

23 N T —

i iU

T 612-000005
612-000006

T G12-000007_

1G12-000008

T a-oo009
“ai2-000010

,,,,,,,,, " 612-000011
612-000012

{G12-000014
~ G12-000016

G12-000018

De

cnphon_;xm
: AR

'ﬂ,:w 000004

NUT /1682

wpsnsmnsmm -

L5

STDPPERPH

| SEHERET _—
| LBER .
1 B8
s ~ iiﬁ

" STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW

G12-000013

Coan-000015

_STOP MOTION LEVER
BELT SHFTER

. NSTALDGBASEPN
_CSHPEDSWPRIG,

O e

SCREW 16/64-28 L=1

G12-000020
~G12-000021

Cen-moty

..G12-000022

G12 000024

61200003

" STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRNG

 FERENEE

.G12-000025

 SPRING SUPPORTNUT

G12-000026__

AR

—G12-000027

STOPHOHDNLEVERBRAW s

|tﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂ

NUT 3/8-18

aaaaa

ATCHW
o SOREWME L=16 L.
SPRNGWASHER wﬂﬂ/ﬁ e
... SGREW M6 L=20 87
NUT 15/64-28 28 )
............. Wtﬁfﬂ-m@_,,\,,,, e T
 STOP LINK ROD LrgEr 5
g

IRL I

1G12-000028

SORENMIOL)




Note Parts No Des

R G 13-00000 10 2 2070 e STARTIG A 2 L

.2 . G13-000002
3 G13-000003

_..G13-000005, ____jHNGSTUD
. G13-000006 ... SCREW 15/64-28 L=8
__G13-000007
_./G13-000008 22— i BE
....G13-000009 | STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD | BB EoE
G13-000010__ .. HINGE SCREWD=T94H=45 RRRIT
.,G13-000011 gl
613-000012 T
__|G13-000013___ VBT
IG13-000014 | AR
‘G13-000015 | Fhurshdiee
G13-000016_ R
G13-000017 | Eh- Bl
b 2313-000018 EREENEE
¥ G13-000019 . HAND STC | FEEME
.. _.:G13-000020 | FEEUhER
21 %2 G13-000021 Fhc#iy
s BIIE00002E. .
L 43137000023 i S
LM G13-000024 g
_.'G13-000025
% G13-000026
L2 G13-000027
8 G13-000028
2 G13-000029
o ..;G13-000030__
] _ G13-000031
3 _G13-000032

REEE
HEF
1]

8 G13-000033 __ _ |MNGESCREWD=63SH=4? _ AR

1
=
A% AR S O I 5

% G13-000034 | TRPPINGLEVERHINGEPNASM | MAFEEE



14. LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER coMPONENTS———IEW?%}P&%#%%&%%




BN : T

A :EGM-{]UOUUS I-Q‘IGESG&'\'JD:UHI:M .. 1¢~E§§]'

B e
LT

i

614000004
G14-000005 i
_ G14-000006 ___ SPLTP
..ara-eoe00r U =
614000008 PRESSERBARLFTINGROD
.. B14-000009_  WASWER
... G14-oooto . SOREWI/GH-28L
~ G14-000011
G14-000012
;014-000013  WASHERTAXIIBN0S

GN 000015 BELTCOVERSETSCREW _ o B0 R N Mm&
_GH4-000016_ .../ BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASH. I | BRESEIE
(G14-000017  BOBBINWINDERTENSIONMUT o ppBSEen
G14-000018_____ BOBBNWNDERTENSONSPRANG ) _na;_gﬂiﬁ R o
W GI4-000019 " THREAD TENSION DISK L | BRE@RRE )
L .__614-000020  oBENWMORTENSONPOST | | BRARMMEGS )
_:G14-000021_ - BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST - ;ga o
_G14-000022__ BOBBNWNDERTENSON éﬁﬁﬁ@ﬁ& |

G14-000023 sReWm/eeols  mg st
___G14-000024 . SCREW 11/84-40 =18 .ﬁﬂ — SR A W
G14-000025  BOBBINWNDERASM. Iﬁ?ﬁs“:’iz“ﬁ‘l L

...........

7 Gie-000027 W gy B R

B G14-000028 T

R G14-000029 BOBBIN WINOER SPRING

0 G14-000030 HINGE SCREW D= 45 K= 4

G14-000031  BOBBNSTOPSPRNG
. G14-000032 iscﬁfw oL
U GI4-000033 PULEYSHAFTBASE
G4-000034 BOBBNWNOERSWFT
G14-000035_ COLLAR
. G14-000036 HNGESREWD=T94Hedd
(G14-000037 :'BDB IN WINDER SHAFT BUSHING
__/G14-000038__ SOREW y/16-28L=1
CG14-000039_ BOBBNWNDERDRVNGPULLEY
(G14-000040  WASHERGSXIIXI R
_ G14-000041_ BOBBNWNDERTRPLATCH _
~ G14-000042  BOBIN GUIDE SPRING
(G14-000043 LSGREWQIML'H
... G14-000044  ADJUSTING SCREW
(G14-000045 | NJT

_G14-000046  BOBBNGUDESWNT
GH-ﬂUgUﬂ o TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM.




15. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS-——#3k Hf&48

[
514\ W—62 59 60



"_N“G15 000026

i lc15 UOUUOIA_,L SRR
. Gr5-o00002 .
G15-000003__
_G15-000004__
_G15-000005 :
__/G15-000006_
_G15-000007__
_G15-000008
_G15-000009

 HINGE SCREWD=635H=39
 TENSION RELEASE LEVER

T —
_BLOCKINGARMSPRING
| HINGE SCREW D= 794 H= 31

.G15-000021__

G15-000025,

_..G15-000027__,

T G15-000028

__G15-000030
G15-000031__
G15-000032__

G15-000034 .
. G15-000035_ . . .
_G15-000036
G15-000037
_..G15-000038
(G15-000039. . ..
G15-000040
__G15-000041_____
__G15-000042
|G15-000043
1G15-000044__

G15-000029,

G15-000033

T 615-000045.

o
)

.
— n'

o P
#01

..G15-000046
_.G15-000047

:G15-000048, .

_.G15-000049.

. G15-000050,___
~615-000051
G15-000052_
. G15-000053
G15-000054
_G15-000055
__G15-000056_
‘G15-000057
G15-000058
_G15-000059
~G15-000060
_G15-000061
_.G15-000062
_G15-000063 _ TENSIONTHREADGUDENOZ
G15-000064 THREAD GUDE
G15-000065
1G15-000066 ]
_G15-000067
[G15-000068

1G15-000069
GT5 000070

G15-000022
G15-000023__
615 000024, . ...

" TENSION SPRING BUSHING

_.G15-000010 B
__.G15-000011
_G15-000012
‘G15-000013
G15-000014
_.G15-000015,
G15-000016
__jG15-DOUO1?
.G15-000018 .
iG15-000019
_G15-000020__

TENSION RELEASE CRANKNO2
_ HINGE SCREWD=5 H=3
ST Y60

g T
TR

| BTERE
EREYR
AEME

TENSION RELEASE ROD

_RUBBERRING o e BT
 TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLARNO2

SCREWII/BdOLete
TENSION CONTROLLERNOZASM.
: ﬂﬂEADTENﬂDNKNOBHED

.i___:_.___.+__'

_ THREADTENSIONDIK

“?.""mmgmmmMI;as‘"wwm"m”.m

TENSION RELEASE LEVERSHAFT

CSOREWM/MMOLTTE
 THREAD PULLING WIRE

TENSION CONTROLLERNO. 1 ASM.

. THREADTENSONDIK

"'scne«wu 81T

CBENEY

el Em— a
(M
B R KN

_;015 0000?[,“".
:G15-000072_
'G15-000073

L N I I

1 pems
| s
AR
AT
PR

ERER NI |




16. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS-—-—H;8 #& 4%

|




Parts No.
G16-000001
G16-000002 OIL RETURN FELT (A)

_ _ n:nt.e

OL FELTHOLDER

2

3 G16-000003 Ol RETURN TUBE
4 G16-000004 " " PPEHOLDER
5 G16-000005 | SOREW 11/64-40 L=7
6
!
8

¥2 G16-000006 ( SCREW 11/64-401=85
. G16-000007
'G16-000008
_..G16-000009__
G16-000010
_G16-000011
G16-000012 (GASKET
G16-000013 ; PLUNGER . AR
G16-000014 . PLUNGER SPRING . B [ LEERE
 G16-000015 _ THRUSTPLATE R L kit
G16-000016 _ . SCREW 15/64-268 L 847 i
G16-000017 _ OLFELTGUIDE i HEREEE
_G16-000018 (SCREW 11/64-40L=7 B 3
‘G16-000019 _ OLFELT piifis
. G16-000020 OIL PAN ASM. {2
L G16-000021 . SCREW 11/64-401L=5 E: £1
_ G16-000022 OIL UNWOVEN CLOT ¥ED
 .G16-000023 R, 0 3 P T S et GRE
__.G16-000024 L OWFELT . b SRR
_G16-000025 ... Ol SHELD S .-
__G16-000026 ... SCREW 11/64-401=5 ! 1847
_.G16-000027____ v GUSHION BEEE
‘G16-000028 | BELT GUARD HEE
G16-000029 _ . BELTGUARD WEGE
G16-000030 SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
G16-000031 PLATE SPRING

.G16-000032 SETAUT
:G16-000033 ... RUBBERBUSHING
G16-000034 VINYL TUBE WHITE D=8
_G16-000035__  OILWCK
G16-000036 oo O PUMP BASE
G16-000037 SCREW 11/64-401=8 -
G16-000038 GERTER o g
G16-000039 . OLFET
_G16-000040 SPRING
'G16-000041 _ FILTER SCREEN
G16-000042 BUSHING HOLDER
1G16-000043 SCREW 9/64-40 L= 85
..G16-000044 NUT 8/64°40 ..
G16-000045 NUT 15/64-28
G16-000046 DRIVING PIN BASE
.G16-000047 MACHINE BASEASM.
G16-000048 _MACHINE BASE ASM.
G16-000049 MACHINE BASE
..G16-000050 v HEADBASE i : S
..G16-000051 . GUDEPIN ) i
/G16-000052 _ RUBBER CUSHION
G16-000053 . SCREW 11/64-40 L=105
_.G16-000054 HINGE HOLDER

"G16-000055 HINGE HOLDER
G16-000056. . PIN I
G16-000057 - SCREW M6 L=20
_.G16-000058 |
G16-000059
{G16-000060
__G16-000061

G16-000062
G16-000063
G16-000064
‘G16-000065
G16-000066
_.G16-000067
G16-000068
G16-000069
G16-000070

 mEasT
oE

i

e ]
EilEE @
#BERE s ()
# : @
47 :
£ 5|

e L A AU e o

T . _ )
e BEEEA

G18-000071 i (1)
G16-000072 ! 1
.G16-000073 - VING PIN i 1

G16-000074 SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 _ 3
1G16-000075 .. MACHINE BASEFELTPAD i 4
‘'G16-000076_  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD_ L. EBETRREH 4
‘{G16-000077 ~ WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 | 4
..G16-000078 _... BEDHINGE CONNECTION .. Y ¢ LI i

G16-000079 _ VINYL PIPE . : LAY
G16-000080 i 005
G16-000081 ko ORE .

G16-000082




24'

iy

2627 2831




No _

o
=
N
"
&
..s
0
1

| Note

Parts No. B4g:s

~ G17-000001

.

!

~ G17-000002
~ G17-000003
...G17-000004

_G17-000005
G17-000008

. G178- UUUODT i
G17- ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ_ ity
G17-000008

G17-000010
G17-000011
G17-000012
G17-000013
G17-000014
G17-00001%
G17-000016
G17-000017

G17-000018
G17-000019 _

G17-000020
G17-000021

G17-000022

. G17-000023

_ GI7-000024
G17-000025 _
G17-000026
617000027
G17-000028
_G17-000029 _
__G17-000030 _

G17-000031

G17-000032

617-000033

i

#01

G17-000034

;G1 7-000035

G17-000038
‘G17-000037
G17-000038
G17-000039
G17-000040

.. (G17-000041

G17-000042
(G17-000043

_.G17-000044
617000045
G17-000046

17-000047
17-000048
G17-000049
Gi7-000080
G17-000051
G17-000052

G17-000083

G17-000054

G17-000055
G17-000056

G17-000057

. G17-000058

(G17-000059
[G17-000060
‘G17-000061
:G17-000062

WASHER 85X11XI

TENSION PULLEY ASM.

© TENSIONPULLEYBRACKET

NUT 15/64-28
TENSION LEVER

NPPERBARACTUATING LEVERSPRNG

FINNG PAWL
HINGE SCREW D= 4.50 H= 2.1
RATCHET

SCREW. nm—wr? i
LEVERCOLLAR

. TENSONSPRNG
... TENSION PULLEY LINK

HINGE SCREWD=0H<25

BEARING

TENSION PULLEY
HINGE SCREW D=14S H11
SCREW M5 L=12

SCREW 15/64-28 L=005
SPEED TRANSMITTER ASM.

| PEEDTRANSMITERGRAGKET

. HIGH SPEED WASHER FOR BEARNG

~ STOPSCREWASM.

T 15/54-28

| SHIFTER STOPPER BRACKET
SCREN M6 L=12

BEARNG

RETAINING RING 85
ACCELERATING PULLEY
SCREN 15/64-28L27
HIGH-SPEED PULLEY
BEARNG

LOW-SPEED PULLEY

SPEED TRANSMITTER SHAFT
SLEEVE

_ WASHERTSRMQS
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12
'SHFTERTENSIONSPRNG

 SHFTER BASE ASM. _
" SHITER BASE

- NUT 15/64-28

. SHIFTER CAM SPRING

NUT 1/4-04

- SHFTER TENSION SPRIG

| SHFTERDRVINGARM
 SHFTERORVING ARM SCREW

SHIFTER CAM ROLLERSTUD

 SHFTERCAMROLLER
| SCREW 1/8-4416
 SHFTER INSTALLING PLATE
' HINGE SCREW D= 7.84 H=80
. SHIFTER HOLDING ARM
 SPEED TRANSMITTER SHIFTER

SCREW 1/4-24 L=05
SHIFTER PIN

NUT 156428

SHFTER CAM INSTALLING BASE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=85

SHIFTER CAM

SHIFTER CAM SUSPENSION

Description %
Rk _
AREXR

.
.

FITER

A

L REM

1
i SR
L HE

AR ...

#%
HEH
L ARRY
R4T
3
84T _
FEMYEME
ZEOTR
B
-
. BREREA
LT
88
BELHETE
4]
8k
(R
mEk
847
&R
Bk
EEH
AN
| B
i
3]
BERIAAE
BRERE
BEREE
58
BEEALAE
25
BABIGEARER
BEBEHET
BARERERY
BERNEIHER

__sREamRn

47 ,

| BERgEl
SRMT
BEBXALA
AXMIRRAE

8
BBEHT
%8 _
BEEABRRES
o7
BREARE
BEBARARAR

(@
)
()
&]
)

LA

(1)

R
U

-
(1
@
1)
(M
(
@
()
(1



12 1
i
P
o5 |
16 | 69 11013 14
I | l\
/( ‘\\‘ \;\\

No Note Parts No. megs Description #ig
1 _G18-000001 MOUNTING BOLT 5/16-18 L=T0 S| EET 4
2 G18-000002 SPACER - 1400 4
3 G18-000003 MOTOR BASE PLATE Bax 1
4 G18§-000004 WASHER 85X18X16 | ER 'S
§ G18-000005 HEXAGONALNUTS/16-18 P a8 )
6  #01 G18-000006 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 50HZ 3000SPM | ERW 1
7 1 G18-000007 . MOTOR PULLEY FOR 60HZ 3000SPM EER 1
8 #01  G18-000008 .. MOTOR PULLEY FOR 3CHZ 3300SPM ] e Fd
9 #1 G18-000009 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 60HZ 3300SPM LR 1
10 G18-000010 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 LT 2
n #1 G18-000011 V-BELT 42INCH | VEES 1
2 %1 G18-000012  V-BELT 4aNCH | s \
13 01 G18-000013 _ V=BELT 44INCH | VRS !
14 _G18-000014_ BELT | E® f
15 G18-000015 NUT M6X1 TYPE! 1! i
18 G18-000016 SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 | Eg \
17 G18-000017 , WASHER 8.2X13X1 | #E 8
18 G18-000018 SCREW M8 L=25 | T 4



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS--—f# 22 8 B it 48

No Note Parts No. 53 Description #i#& ty ¢
1 _ G19-000001 _ THREAD STAND ASM, EOREN ek il
2 (G19-000002 SPOOL REST ROD LOWER L] 2 U]
3 G19-000003 SPOOL REST ROD UPPER | LEsRu Wi}
4 _/G19-000004 SPOOL RESTARMLOWER | REIfR 2 E— o
5 _ G19-000005 SPOOL REST ARMUPPER | Bad o (U
§ 'G19-000005 SPOOL REST | BEE @
? (G19-000007 SPOOL REST CUSHION i BHIfED @
8 G19-000008 SPOOL PIN B @
9 _ G19-000009 SPOOLRETANER | BER @
10 G19-000010 __ SPOOL REST ROD JOINT | BBIFER {1
i G19-000011 SPOOLRESTRODRUBBERCAP | HHIHE .
7 G19-000012 ~ THREAD GUIDE e G L BE B @
13 G19-000013 THREAD GUIDE BUSHING | BE @
" G19-000014 SPOCL REST ROD NUT | 8# B 0
P15 G19-000015 WASHER 16X30X26 ] | Eg @
16 [G19-000016 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CUSHION | BERE @
17 G19-000017 SPOOL REST ARM LOWER SCREW BT (1
L G19-000018 NUT M5 . o8B 2
19 G19-000019 SPOOL REST ARM UPPER SCREW o By ]
Ly G19-000020 NUT M5 | a8 @
LA G19-000021 SPRING WASHER M5 | %3 (@
2 G19-000022 WASHERMS — R @
3 G19-000023 SCREWMSL=4 ) ) ] ) @

u G19-000024 NUT M5 1z) )



20. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782/783/784-——=3R#% R 0 2 FA T4

(1} LBH-782 (2) LBH-783

(3) LBH-784




No.

__Note

. G20-000001

0

81

(20-000002
G20-000003

G20-000004

G20-000005

G20-000006
_G20-000007
... WORK CLAMP CARRIER _

G20-000008

G20-000009

(G20-000010
G20-000011
(20-000012

.G20-000013

o
#01

...G20-000034
G20-000035 . .. ..
G20-000036 .

G20-000014

(G20-000015

G20-000016

(G20-000017

620-000019

~ 620-000020
_G20-000021
G20-000022

G20-000023

G20-000024

G20-000025

~G20-000026
:G20-000027
GZ0-000028

620-000030
G20-000031

G20-000032 .

Parts No. Bugse

_..G20-000018__

G20-000029

G20-000033

G20-000037

...;G20-000038

~620-000039

(20-000040

 WORKCLAWP CHECK (08)

KNFET |
LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUDE
SPURGEARCIO)

SPUR GEAR (150
WORK CLAMP CHEGK 2

WOFK CLAWP CHECK HOLDER ASH.

o KweE4 _
. LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE
 SPURGEAR(8H)
- SPUR GEAR (212)

WORK CLANP CHECK 3

 WORK CLAMP CHECK (30)

WORK GLAP CARRIER

. WORK CLAMP BRACKET

WORK CLAMP ARM (¢

WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM.
WORK CLAMP GHECK
THROATPLATE
SCREN §/84-40 L= 48

. THROAT PLATE BASE ASH.
WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM.
. SCREW 15/64-28 =1 S
WORK CLAMP CARRERPITIMAN.

HINGE SCREW D=.73 H=4

FEEDADSTNGST

KNFEI-12
KNFE 1-3/8

CSPURGEAR(TY
SPURGEAR 282

LENGTH REGULATING ARM ASH.
LENGTH RECLLATNG HAFT GUDE
WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET GUDE

- WORK CLAMP CARRIERY)

HORK CLANP ARM SLD 70D

WORK CLANP ARM BEARNG BRACKET

HINGE SCREW D=704 K2

Description #i
WORK CLAMP CHECKHOLDERASM,

EgrE

| N
RERth
EER
i |

EEEE
[LE

D

RERIA
b3

L

T8
HHE
B
ERARE

BE N

| ELE
BHE

.

4]
il

LA

| ERAREH
| By
D
SRR

| BESY

| W)

B B

i

| s

 REAR

IR
| R

o

~ B

LUELEDE
| BRAT

e




21. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS———4% Bl B 14 &%

(1) TAPE REEL COMPONENTS

(2) BUTTON-HOLING (3) KNIFE
MEASURING GAUGES FOR SPECIAL

(4) HOOK OIL SHIELD (5) GOVER GOMPONENTS
COMPONENTS




#01
#01
#01
#01
#01
01

#01

10l

#02
#02
#02
#02

G21-000002
G21-000003
G21-000004

G21-000005

G21-000006
G21-000007
G21-000008
G21-000009
G21-000010

G21-000011
G21-000012

G21-000013

G21-000014

G21-000015
G21-000016
G21-000017

_.G21-000018
G21-000019

G21-000020

G21-000021__

G21-000022
G21-000023
G21-000024
G21-000025

G21-000026

G21-000027
G21-000028
G21-000029
G21-000030
G21-000031
G21-000032

G21-000033

G21-000034
G21-000035

G21-000036,__

G21-000037
G21-000038
G21-000039
G21-000040
G21-000041
G21-000042
G21-000043
G21-000044
G21-000045
G21-000046
G21-000047
G21-000048
G21-000049
G21-000050
G21-000051
G21-000052
G21-000053
G21-000054
G21-000055
G21-000056
G21-000057
G21-000058
G21-000059
G21-000060
G21-000061
G21-000062
G21-000063
G21-000064
G21-000065
G21-000066
G21-000067
G21-000068
G21-000069

-G21-000070

G21-000071
G21-000072

> Parts No.
G21-000001

RENFOHGNG TAPE #ﬂAGI-NENT ASM.

TAPE ATTACHMENT SlPPORT PLATE A.SM

SCREW 9/64-40 L=8

ADJUSTING FELT

REINFORGING TAPE ATTAGHMENT ASM.
NUT 5/16-24

TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASM.

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 65
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 45
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5
TAPE RETAINER

TAPE RETAINER SPRING _
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9
SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER
SCREW 3/32-56 L=35
MEASURING GAUGE CROSSWISE
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6

 WASHER 5X10.5X1

DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE

 SCREW 11/64-40 L=18

WASHER 5X10.5X1
KNIFE 1/4(FLUOROCARBON)
'KNIFE 3/8(FLUOROGARBON)

KNIFE 3/4

KNIFE 7/8 (FLUOROCARBON)
KNIFE 1.

KNIFE 1-1/8(FLUOROCARBON)
KNIFE 1-1/4

'KNIFE 9/16 (FLUOROCARBON)
KNIFE GUARD

THROAT PLATE (FLUOROCARBON)
KNIFE 7/8

. KNIFE 1
KNIFE 1-1/8

KNIFE 1-1/4
KNIFE 1/4
KNIFE 3/8
KNIFE (7/16)
KNIFE (1/2)
KNIFE 1/2
KNIFE 14
KNIFE 9/16
KNIFE (5/8)
KNIFE 5/8
KNIFE 11/16
KNIFE 3/4
KNIFE 3/4
KNIFE 13/16
KNIFE 7/8
KNIFE 1

 KNIFE 1-1/8
KNIFE 1-1/4

KNIFE 1-1/4

KNIFE 0-1/2)

HOOK OIL SHIELD ASM.
HOOK OIL SHIELD

' HOOK OIL SHIELD SPRING

SCREW ﬂﬂM-iﬂlﬂ

'HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE

HINGE PIN
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8

COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B
WASHER 5X10.5X1

WOOD SCREW D=45 L=20

NUT 11/64-40

SPEED TRANSMITTER COVER
COVER MOUNTING BRACKET C

|
I
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
i
|
i

IwT

O B £EAR
A B IR
g
HmEE
CmE e
Eias

BiaE iR
W7

LT

#a
Lt 1o
bk gt ]
RET
sHERes
BT
MEMER
4RET

i
ERNER
WET
ns)
w7
ki
W
DT
ih 71
DA
5P
L
o
Ik
#IR
it
a7
%N
ki)
ki)
gD
LUk ]
w7
W
9471
k]
LD
Lk ]
w7

o%7]
ow7]
w7

LuE W]
w7
7]
w#H7N
977
7]
Lo Eile g
iR
i
WEF TR
AT
mmﬁzm
a7

1841

i) ;
EERRTE
¥a)

ARERAT

®E
BB RE
BReRYEX

o
)
(2
m
[0
[t
[
@

3y

m

w

@
(1)

e e e e e e e e R P R R O R R )

m
(1)
4]
2
)]
18]

R S T O N




22. EXCHANGING PARTS-—-3c i E 4

(1) TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS XE®T-%3
I. Small gear AL 2. Large gear KEEER
Set Stiteh Part No Stitch Pary No
No. No.

#EBY | FE R &t H o
A 54 B2936-761-00D 345 B2937-161-000
B 67 B2038-761-000 300 B2939-761-000
¢ 64 B2940-761-000 285 B2941-761-000
0 10 B2042-761-000 258 B2943-761-000
E 74 B2944-761-000 252 82945-761-000
F 79 B2946-761-000 238 82947-161-000
6 83 B2928-761-000 225 B2929-161-000
K 88 B2948-761-000 212 B2949-761-000
1 93 B2950-761-000 200 B2951-761-000
J 100 B2030-761-000 190 B2931-761-000
K 108 B2952-761-000 180 B2953-761-000
L 1o B2932-761-000 170 B2933-761-000
¥ s B2954-761-000 160 B2955-761-000
N 123 B2034-761-000 152 B2935-761-000
0 120 B2956-761-000 148 B2957-761-000

(2) TABLE SHOWING PARTS USEB IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES Y)TRJI\ERI\GHRECE

Knife Work clamp check Throat plate
T 7] TR &R
A B ¢
égﬁfg

o Size {nmfﬁﬁu Part No. ﬁgﬁ Part No. ﬁgﬁ Part No. ﬁ“ﬁﬁ
1 1447 16,35) B2702-047-F00
? 3/8" (9,83) B2702-047-K00-A
3 172" (12.7) B2702-047-L00-4
4 216"  (14.29) B2702-047-V00 RIEERSIRTO0R=N
5 59" 118 38 B2702-047-MD0-A B2402-771-000
6 3/4" (19 08} B2702-047-H00
7 7/8" (22.23) B2702-047-P00
g & (25, 4) B2702-047-000-4A Bresz-r82-000
g (-1/4" (31,78} B2702-047-500-4A BIS52-783-000
10 1-3/87  (34,9) B2745-774-00A-A
" 1-1/2° 3e. D) B2745-774-00B-4A 18- 1090 CEAS oL




23. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-781-K-—-78189E &4

#01

HO1

#OZ

(1) LBH-781-K

623-000001
G23-000002

G23-000003
G23-000004
G23-000005
G23-000006

G23-000007

G23-000008
G23-000009
G23-000010

:G23-000011

G23-000012
G23-000013
G23-000014
G23-000015
G23-000016
G23-000017

G23-000018

G23-000019

LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK
NEEDLE PLATE 2K

HOOK ASM.

THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K.
SCHEW 8/64-40L= 55
TENSION POST SOCKET
TENSION POST NO.3

THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

_ THREAD TENSION DISK

THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER

| TENSION SPRING

ROTATING STOPPER
THREAD TENSION NUT
HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K)
WORK CLAMF CHECK 5/8
WORK CLAMP CHECK 1/2
WORK CLAMP CHECK 5/8
WORK CLAMP GHECK 1/2
WORK CLAMP CHECK

ription

RiT
ML
B )
P T
Wik
Wh#

HiemE

EeoE B
iR
HATEER
ERE
RERSIE
TR
R
[T




24. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-782k¥783K-—-782/78380E S 4

(1) LBH-782-K

(2) LBH-783-K




~ Parts No
G24-000001
G24-000002
G24-000003
G24-000004

G24-000005

G24-000008
G24-000007
G24-000008
G24-000009
G24-000010
G24-000011
G24-000012
G24-000013

.G24-000014

G24-000015
G24-000016
G24-000017
G24-000018
G24-000019
G24-000020
G24-000021
G24-000022
G24-000023
G24-000024
G24-000025
G24-000026
G24-000027
G24-000028
G24-000029
G24-000030
G24-000031
G24-000032

.G24-000033

G24-000034
G24-000035
G24-000036

G24-000037

G24-000038

KNIFE 1
LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM.
WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K)
NEEDLE PLATE 2K
HOOK ASM.
SPUR GEAR (190)
SPUR GEAR (100)

THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM.KX

SCREW 9/64-40 L=55

_ TENSION POST SOCKET

TENSION POSTNO3
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
 THREAD TENSION DISK
| THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER
| TENSION SPRING
ROTATING STOPPER
THREAD TENSION NUT
HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K)
WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM.
WORK CLAMP GHECK (3K) _
NEEDLE PLATE 2K
SPUR GEAR (212)
_SPUR GEAR (88)
HOOK ASM.
KNIFE 1-1/4
LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE
THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. K
SCREW 9/64-40L=55
TENSION POST SOCKET
TENSION POST NO.3

_ THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING

THREAD TENSION DISK

 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER

TENSION SPRING
_ROTATING STOPPER
THREAD TENSION NUT
HOOK TIMING GAUGE (K)

1w
BEEAF
A -
EEE
it

1

iE e
IE T
gty

PRI
ML B
g e LR
ETFT A
S
BRIk
it

E
4
3. -
o, ...
BEFEHA
g ]
L

beg oS
Brmsy
AT AR
b2 g o -
GHRE
i E
LB
AAnkEe
i

4]
[8)]
(1
(1)
@

(1)
(1)

(1
(n
(1)
a
(1)
(1)
]
)
(13



25. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-784-K——-7840E A E 4

(1) LBH-784-K

b ey
e

35—& &-38

__________________



26.ACCESSORIES TABLE
Bof+ 3%

§

[ O
@ 09

[

e — 1]
J—

(3]

o

H]

A

8

C

0 z

E 74 252 ; 1ia 16.35)
F 73 238 (2) 38" 19.53)
(G 83 225 (3) s 112.7)
H a8 212 4 9/16" {14.29)
J 33 200 (5) 5/8" [15.88)
(1) 100 130 6 3/4” 19.05)

K 105 180 7 78" 122.23)
(L) 110 170 (8) 1 125.4}
M 115 160 (9) 1-1/4” 131.75)
N 123 152 10 1.3/8" (34.9)
[#] 130 145 11 1-172" (38.1}




REF.NO.3[ 4 #& 3% DESCRIPTION & f§ QTY % &
G26-01F MOUNTING BOLT [ % 8% &% 4
G26-02 SPACER BB # K 4
G26-03 MOTOR BASE PLATE E if (% fE 7 1
G26-04 WASHER #[& 4
G26-05H NUT #2118 8
G26-06 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 138HZ B i& f& A% © 138 1
G26-06-1 MOTOR PULLEY FOR 118HZ & ;% it #% 4% © 118 1
G26-07F | SCREW Z 4k 4
G26-08 THREAD STAND ASM. 4528 1
(G26-09 OILER /] il i 1
G26-10 VINYLCOVER [ EE & 1
G26-11 CHAIN 3# {5 2
(G26-12 NEEDLE §249 3 5
G26-13 HOOK TIMING GAUGE & /& # 1
G26-14 V-BELT 41 INCH VI f #8413 T 1
G26-14-1 V-BELT 42 INCH VI i #6423 <t 1
G26-14-2 V-BELT 44 INCH VI f #5443 < 1
G26-15 TREADLE Ml # >
G26-16 SAFETY PLATE ASM. & B 3848 1
G26-17 TWEEZERS £ $H 1
G26-18 SCREWDRIVER.LARGE J # 7+ 1
G26-19 SCREWDRIVER.MIDDLE f 48+ 1
G26-20 SCREWDRIVER.SMALL /J\#2 ¢ 1
G26-21 MACHINE BASE FELT PAD £ & 8 B 4
G26-22F SCREW 8 & 4
G26-23 WASHER %25 4
G26-24H NUT #2105 8
G26-25F SCREW 1% % 3
G26-26 WASHER # & 3
G26-27F SCREW b7 # 2
G26-28F SCREW #Z #% 2
G26-29 GEARBOX fith & 1
G26-30 BED HINGE CONNECTION 7 3f 2
G26-31 CUSHION & # K 2
G26-32F BOLT #% 4% 4
G26-33 OILFUNNEL g 3+ 1
G26-34F SCREW #% &4 3
G26-35 BOBBIN #9§% 22 3
G26-36 SPURGEAR (G -J - L) /\g&i#F (G- J - L) 1
G26-37 SPURGEAR (G -J-L) A&# (G -J-L) 1
G26-38 SPANNER(11x14) #if F(11x14) 1
G26-39 KNIFE(2-3-5-8-9)JJ(2-3-5-8-9) 1
G26-40 OILER & 1
G26-41 L-HEXAGONAL WRENCH(3) LE! /5 78 i F(3) 1
G26-42 DISTANCE MEASURING GAUGE Y& R 1
G26-43 MEASURING GAUGE CROSSWISE X#& /i 1
G26-44F SCREW #Z % 1
G26-45H NUT #2145 1
G26-46 GIMP SPOOL REST ROD EXTENSION i & 1
G26-47 GIMP SPOOL REST ROD #% ft 1
G26-48 VINYLTUBE B & 1
G26-49H NUT 6218 4
G26-50 SPRING WASHER 7 3 &5 4
G26-51 WASHER #: 8




Series Item Code Subclass / Remark Maunting
1 SiRrUSBA
« For All BH780J series Fully-submerged
TABLE BH780J BH780J-T1 Date
CUT - 0OuUT 2014/2/5
o Hm I 4
o o © O o Xt
B & gL ae 3 = A
: — 0 - rc
et —— et — o ;\I: =
n >
-1 a ik 5
™
10204 s [ A
S | g
bk 2
Bk .
= o — —-+|$ - 875
= | |
.
4 | |
- 48 107
675 F o +
" ] ] -635
2/0
@25 | 80.2
5 4-775 1 }D_E@? L 535
J B \ — 510
4897 BT T T _/'f*[J 473
& | ﬂ 125 é
413 : Sy : 43.8
‘..' I o _1 . :':_. ______ _i
330 e~ \t A 320
I | R31
# 84.7
Gt 245
218 +—— ~
4-R9G 36
116 \T? 2165
) )-R218 W
57 'ﬁf‘ |ﬁ} - ?}4 A
20 i 279 58 f
; JAEE .
3=@15 140 15
0y D_‘ 2] [
I~ (] L] [
[{olT¢] =t —
| ()
-
g & 7 7 Profie
f A-A Bl




